

Dear

I am writing to you in reply to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to Nottinghamshire County Council. I have the following information.

1. Please provide the total number of adults with physical disabilities funded by the Local Authority in residential care.

2017/18: 938

2018/19: 890

2. Please provide the total number of adults with physical disabilities funded by the Local Authority in nursing care.

2017/18: 432

2018/19: 415

3. Please provide the local authority's total expenditure on residential care for adults with physical disabilities for the financial year 2017/18, and where possible, budgeted expenditure for 2018/19. If expenditure for 2017/18 is not yet available, please provide projected expenditure.

2017/18 expenditure: £25,900,908

2018/19 budget: £25,209,310

4. Please provide the local authority's total expenditure on nursing care for adults with physical disabilities for the financial year 2017/18, and where possible, budgeted expenditure for 2018/19. If expenditure for 2017/18 is not yet available, please provide projected expenditure.

2017/18 expenditure: £14,715,101

2018/19 budget: £14,246,340

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely

John Allison
Information Officer
Chief Executive's Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP
Telephone: 0115 977 2788